

## OneWell Health Care Expands Services to Northern California to Offer Supported Living Services (SLS) in Sacramento

OneWell Health Care expands to Northern California, partnering with Alta Regional Center to offer Supported Living Services for adults with disabilities.

SACRAMENTO, CA, UNITED STATES, October 22, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ --OneWell Health Care, a prominent leader in home healthcare and disability support, is pleased to announce its expansion into Northern California. Partnering with the Alta Regional Center, OneWell Health Care will now provide Supported Living Services (SLS) to the residents of



OneWell Health Care Expands Services to Northern California to Offer Supported Living Services (SLS) in Sacramento

Sacramento. This expansion marks a significant step in the organization's mission to support individuals with disabilities, enabling them to live more independently within their communities.

## "

We are growing and expanding in California every day. This brings the needs of the IDD community to the forefront. We work harder every day to make a difference in the lives of individuals with IDD" Aytekin Oldac, President & CEO of OneWell Health Care Supported Living Services (SLS) are tailored to meet the diverse needs of adults with disabilities, offering personalized assistance that empowers individuals to live autonomously. The program covers a wide range of IDD support services, such as assistance with daily activities, health and safety management, housing support, and fostering community involvement. OneWell Health Care's approach is rooted in promoting self-sufficiency and dignity, ensuring that each participant receives the care and support needed to lead a fulfilling life.

The expansion into Sacramento is a strategic move for OneWell Health Care, enabling the organization to serve a larger community of individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities. By working in close collaboration with the Alta Regional Center, a well-established agency dedicated to supporting individuals with disabilities in Northern California, OneWell Health Care will deliver services that promote independence and inclusion, while also ensuring the highest standards of care.

OneWell Health Care's SLS program focuses on addressing the unique challenges faced by adults with disabilities who wish to live independently. The services provided range from basic assistance with daily living tasks, such as meal preparation, hygiene, and medication management, to more complex support, including housing stability and crisis intervention. Each participant receives a tailored care plan, designed to address their specific needs and aspirations. Additionally, the program promotes community involvement by helping participants build meaningful relationships and participate in local activities, contributing to a sense of belonging and purpose.

Alta Regional Center will work alongside OneWell Health Care to provide a seamless experience for participants. With the regional center's deep understanding of the local community and OneWell's expertise in home healthcare and disability support, the partnership aims to deliver comprehensive, person-centered care. The goal is to empower individuals with disabilities to live confidently and independently, while ensuring that they have access to the resources and support they need.

The introduction of OneWell Health Care's SLS program in Sacramento underscores the organization's commitment to expanding its reach and making a meaningful impact in the lives of individuals with disabilities. By offering compassionate care and tailored support, OneWell Health Care is dedicated to enhancing the quality of life for each participant, while fostering greater independence and community inclusion.

For more information about the new services available in Sacramento, please <u>contact OneWell</u> <u>Health Care's team</u>.

## About OneWell Health Care:

OneWell Health Care is a trusted <u>provider of home healthcare and disability support services</u>, serving communities across multiple states, including California. The organization is committed to improving the lives of individuals with intellectual and developmental disabilities (IDD) through compassionate, individualized services that promote independence, dignity, and inclusion.

Nevin Dursun OneWell Health Care +1 855-720-9355 info@onewell.org Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/753906824

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.